Illinois law.
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Section 1900.250  Meetings 

The annual meeting of the Authority is held in October of each year at a time and place established by the Chairman upon at least ten days notice to each Member.  Special meetings may be held at the call of the Chairman or any three Members of the Authority upon at least ten days notice to each Member.  A quorum consists of four Members of the Authority.  Meetings of the Members of the Authority are open to the public in accordance with the Open Meetings Act [5 ILCS 120/1 et seq.], as amended from time to time. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 364, effective December 26, 1995) 
